

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.M.A.No.221 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.07.2026	<u>DR,J & AGD,J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the appellant and the learned counsel for the respondent. Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel appearing on both sides, this Court is of the considered opinion that it is appropriate to interact with both the parties. Accordingly, both the parties are directed to appear before this Court in person on 17.08.2026. Post on 17.08.2026. Till then, interim order granted earlier is extended. <u>DR,J</u> <u>AGD,J</u> klk	

--	--	--	--